508389111 02/14/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI27739

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
Viega Schweiz AG				02/01/2024
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Company Name:	Viega Technology GmbH & Co. KG			
Street Address:	Viega Platz 1			
City:	Attendorn			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	DE- 57439			
Property Type		Number		
		NULLE		
	17	255965		
Application Number:				
Application Number:	DATA			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA 84 be sent to th	255965 53597798 ne e-mail address first; if tha		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA 84 pe sent to th provided; in	255965 53597798		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA 84 pe sent to th provided; in 84	255965 53597798 ne e-mail address first; if tha f that is unsuccessful, it will		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA 84 pe sent to th provided; in 84 pa	255965 53597798 ne e-mail address first; if tha f that is unsuccessful, it will 53597700		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA 84 pe sent to th provided; in 84 pa Joi	255965 53597798 ne e-mail address first; if tha f that is unsuccessful, it will 53597700 tent@notaromichalos.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA 84 pe sent to th provided; i 84 pa Joi 10	255965 53597798 ne e-mail address first; if tha f that is unsuccessful, it will 53597700 tent@notaromichalos.com hn Economou	be sent via U	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 84 pe sent to th provided; in 84 pa Joi 10 Or	255965 53597798 ne e-mail address first; if tha f that is unsuccessful, it will 53597700 tent@notaromichalos.com hn Economou 0 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 240	be sent via U	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA 84 pe sent to th provided; in 84 pa Joi 10 Or	255965 53597798 ne e-mail address first; if tha f that is unsuccessful, it will 53597700 tent@notaromichalos.com hn Economou 0 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 240 angeburg, NEW YORK 10962	be sent via U	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA 84 pe sent to th provided; in 84 pa Joi 10 Or	255965 53597798 ne e-mail address first; if tha f that is unsuccessful, it will 53597700 tent@notaromichalos.com hn Economou 0 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 240 angeburg, NEW YORK 10962 J646-205 US	be sent via U	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	DATA 84 pe sent to th provided; in 84 pa Joi 10 Or	255965 53597798 ne e-mail address first; if tha f that is unsuccessful, it will 53597700 tent@notaromichalos.com hn Economou 0 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 240 angeburg, NEW YORK 10962 J646-205 US Germaine Brenkert	be sent via U	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA 84 pe sent to th provided; in 84 pa Joi 10 Or	255965 53597798 ne e-mail address first; if tha f that is unsuccessful, it will 53597700 tent@notaromichalos.com hn Economou 0 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 240 angeburg, NEW YORK 10962 J646-205 US Germaine Brenkert Germaine Brenkert	be sent via U	

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Viega Schweiz AG, a Switzerland corporation, located at La-Nicca-Strasse 12, CH-7000, Chur, Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignor"), was originally named "Oblamatik AG" and was the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and discoveries disclosed in the following U.S. patent applications: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 17/255,965, filed on December 23, 2020 and entitled "Method for Operating a Water Circulation System", and to any and all applications for patent and patents in in the U.S., including all divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, reissues, and extensions thereof resulting from the filing of said U.S. applications;

WHEREAS, Viega Technology GmbH & Co. KG, a Germany corporation, located at Viega Platz 1, DE- 57439, Attendorn, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee") has acquired from the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the above U.S. patent applications and any and all applications for patent and patents in in the U.S., including all divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, reissues, and extensions thereof resulting from the filing of said U.S. applications by way of a separate instrument;

NOW, *THEREFORE*, for the consideration provided by way of the separate instrument, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred unto the said Assignee by way of the separate instrument identified above, the entire right, title and interest in and to the pending U.S. patent applications identified above and to any and all applications for patent and patents in in the U.S., including all divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, reissues, and extensions thereof resulting from the filing of said U.S. applications.

Dated: OA O2, 2024

Viega Schweiz Name: THOMAS SCHOLEP

Title: CEO

RECORDED: 02/14/2024